Provided, however, that customer information need not be disposed of, and may be 

disclosed, to the extent requested by a government agency or required by a law, 

regulation, or court order. 

MONETARY JUDGMENT AND SUSPENSION  

V. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that: 

A. Judgment in the amount of SEVEN MILLION, ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE 

THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED AND NINETY-TWO DOLLARS ($7,135,992) is 

entered in favor of the FTC against the Stipulating Defendants, jointly and severally 

with any other Defendant in this action against whom judgment may be entered, as 

equitable monetary relief. 

B. The Stipulating Defendants shall, within ten (10) business days from the date of

[...]

Provided, however, that customer information need not be disposed of, and may be 

disclosed, to the extent requested by a government agency or required by a law, 

regulation, or court order. 

MONETARY JUDGMENT AND SUSPENSION  

V. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that: 

A. Judgment in the amount of SEVEN MILLION, ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE 

THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED AND NINETY-TWO DOLLARS ($7,135,992) is 

entered in favor of the FTC against the Stipulating Defendants, jointly and severally 

with any other Defendant in this action against whom judgment may be entered, as 

equitable monetary relief. 

B. The Stipulating Defendants shall, within ten (10) business days from the date of